Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 37% 32% 26% 33% 36% 43% 40% 14% 33% 25%
Off on the wrong track 53% 55% 51% 54% 52% 49% 57% 48% 50% 70% 54% 48%
Not sure 13% 8% 12% 13% 22% 18% 7% 9% 10% 17% 13% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (756) (469) (531) (210) (164) (425) (201) (670) (139) (123) (68)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 12% 32% 73% 9% 74% 31% 40% 47% 37% 34% 36% 32%
Off on the wrong track 53% 80% 50% 19% 82% 21% 56% 49% 51% 49% 55% 54% 52%
Not sure 13% 8% 18% 8% 9% 5% 12% 11% 3% 14% 11% 10% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (362) (414) (224)  (316)  (246)  (450) (267) (163) (173) (196) (395)  (236)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 26% 24% 14% 20% 30% 31% 30% 6% 21% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 14% 20% 13% 21% 17% 15% 16% 18% 4% 21% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 11% 13% 17% 12% 10% 9% 10% 21% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 37% 44% 39% 40% 41% 41% 37% 65% 40% 34%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 9% 11% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (756) (469) (531) (210) (164) (425) (201) (670) (139) (123) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 20% 63% 5% 65% 22% 29% 32% 22% 24% 27% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 20% 24% 3% 23% 15% 22% 17% 20% 16% 16% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 16% 8% 6% 9% 14% 10% 10% 14% 16% 12% 7%
Strongly disapprove 41% 79% 32% 2% 85% 2% 43% 36% 40% 38% 38% 41% 45%
Not sure 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 6% 6% 4% 8%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (362) (414) (224)  (316)  (246)  (450) (267) (163) (173) (196) (395)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 34% 26% 34% 20% 40% 30% 31% 30% * 30% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 55% 59% 51% 45% 40% 62% 60% 56% * 48% 58%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 11% 15% 15% 35% 20% 8% 10% 14% * 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 101%
Unweighted N (390) (291) (214) (176) (70) (53) (175) (92) (304) (12) (44) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 10% 23% 39% * 38% 33% 26% 29% 29% 26% 30% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 53% 55% 56% * 56% 49% 59% 56% 57% 60% 59% 45%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 37% 22% 5% * 7% 17% 16% 15% 14% 14% 1% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (390) (36) (160) (194) (23) (218) (156) (121) (76) (68) (73) (160) (89)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 49% 47% 50% 48% 53% 49% 43% 47% 50% 57% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 41% 41% 40% 37% 32% 43% 45% 42% 36% 36% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 10% 12% 10% 15% 14% 8% 12% 11% 14% 7% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (552) (440) (232) (320) (124) (92) (234) (102) (335) (118) (70) (29)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 56% 41% * 55% * 52% 44% 44% 50% 43% 50% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 37% 43% * 41% * 36% 45% 48% 44% 47% 36% 39%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 7% 16% * 4% * 13% 11% 7% 6% 10% 14% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 100% * 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (552) (321) (210) (21) (287) (24) (264) (135) (84) (96) (108) (214) (134)
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5A. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — (White House video: Trump clips) https://t.co/h5bAKuoyV2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 23% 25% 9% 11% 29% 40% 29% 8% 16% 19%
Good 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 10% 8% 11% 2% 10% 3%
OK 28% 21% 32% 25% 36% 31% 27% 19% 26% 32% 28% 36%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 18% 14% 11% 14% 15% 14% 15%
Terrible 24% 26% 23% 26% 32% 29% 21% 21% 19% 43% 32% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (730) (448) (521) (207) (159) (416) (187) (649) (134) (119) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 5% 22% 56% 1% 65% 20% 29% 30% 21% 23% 27% 21%
Good 9% 3% 9% 20% 5% 17% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 9%
OK 28% 26% 33% 20% 24% 14% 29% 27% 20% 33% 29% 25% 29%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 3% 24% 3% 16% 13% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Terrible 24% 45% 21% 1% 46% 2% 26% 20% 27% 23% 23% 25% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (969) (351) (401) (217) (302) (238) (441) (258) (158) (169) (189) (381) (230)
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5B. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — Last night | was so proud to have signed the largest Defense Bill ever. The very vital Space Force was
created. New planes, ships, missiles, rockets and equipment of every kind, and all made right here in the USA. Additionally, we got Border Wall
(being built) funding. Nice!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 31% 26% 26% 12% 1% 33% 40% 32% 9% 18% 16%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 12% 12% 3% 12% 9%
OK 24% 18% 28% 20% 32% 29% 21% 17% 22% 31% 24% 24%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 15% 18% 19% 11% 12% 13% 17% 1% 23%
Terrible 25% 27% 23% 28% 30% 28% 25% 19% 21% 40% 34% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (750) (466) (526) (209) (163) (422) (198) (665) (138) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 7% 22% 61% 3% 66% 23% 32% 34% 24% 25% 29% 23%
Good 10% 4% 11% 19% 5% 17% 10% 14% 8% 12% 13% 9% 10%
OK 24% 22% 30% 16% 20% 13% 26% 20% 18% 26% 23% 24% 23%
Bad 14% 23% 13% 3% 23% 2% 15% 11% 15% 16% 16% 11% 16%
Terrible 25% 44% 24% 2% 50% 2% 26% 23% 26% 21% 23% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (360)  (409)  (223)  (313)  (245) (447 (264) (162) (173) (192) (394)  (233)
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5C. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — (National Defense Authorization Act signing video) https://t.co/aVE8FY0eP0 https://t.co/5iTkl6g90Q
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 22% 26% 10% 10% 31% 36% 29% 9% 16% 18%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 10% 14% 11% 14% 13% 5% 16% 9%
OK 30% 26% 31% 28% 34% 39% 27% 24% 29% 33% 24% 38%
Bad 14% 13% 15% 14% 22% 16% 11% 12% 13% 20% 15% 17%
Terrible 20% 21% 19% 21% 25% 21% 20% 13% 16% 32% 30% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (741) (459) (524) (207) (161) (421) (194) (656) (137) (122) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 6% 21% 56% 2% 62% 20% 31% 29% 22% 23% 29% 18%
Good 12% 6% 11% 22% 8% 18% 12% 17% 10% 14% 10% 10% 15%
OK 30% 33% 34% 17% 33% 16% 32% 25% 25% 29% 33% 28% 30%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 3% 22% 1% 14% 11% 18% 18% 13% 13% 15%
Terrible 20% 34% 18% 1% 36% 2% 23% 16% 18% 18% 21% 19% 22%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (983) (356) (409) (218) (311) (239) (445) (263) (159) (171) (192) (388) (232)
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5D. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — The great Democrat disgrace. But we are winning! https://t.co/45mtfzKbA2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 24% 21% 7% 12% 29% 33% 27% 2% 18% 21%
Good 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% 10% 3% 8% 4%
OK 19% 13% 23% 16% 31% 24% 17% 9% 19% 14% 25% 23%
Bad 15% 12% 14% 15% 17% 19% 1% 15% 13% 23% 12% 18%
Terrible 35% 39% 30% 40% 36% 38% 35% 33% 31% 58% 37% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (751) (466) (526) (210) (161) (422) (199) (664) (139) (122) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 2% 21% 56% 1% 64% 18% 28% 31% 21% 20% 25% 21%
Good 8% 3% 7% 18% 1% 14% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7%
OK 19% 10% 28% 18% 9% 14% 23% 17% 14% 21% 19% 18% 20%
Bad 15% 21% 14% 6% 16% 4% 15% 14% 9% 14% 19% 13% 14%
Terrible 35% 64% 30% 3% 73% 4% 36% 32% 37% 36% 30% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (361)  (411)  (220)  (314)  (244) (448 (263) (162) (173) (194) (391)  (234)
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5E. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — Plus, never did anything wrong. Read the Transcripts. A Democrat Hoax! https://t.co/7ou3jJgim5
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 21% 22% 8% 10% 28% 30% 26% 5% 16% 19%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 4% 13% 4%
OK 20% 14% 22% 18% 29% 19% 19% 13% 21% 14% 15% 28%
Bad 16% 14% 17% 15% 18% 20% 13% 18% 14% 19% 20% 22%
Terrible 34% 37% 30% 37% 36% 40% 33% 29% 29% 57% 36% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (751) (468) (525) (209) (162) (422) (200) (664) (139) (123) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 54% 1% 60% 18% 26% 27% 21% 19% 24% 20%
Good 9% 3% 8% 17% 2% 17% 7% 11% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8%
OK 20% 11% 27% 19% 9% 15% 22% 18% 14% 20% 24% 18% 20%
Bad 16% 22% 17% 6% 21% 4% 19% 14% 12% 16% 16% 15% 18%
Terrible 34% 61% 29% 3% 67% 3% 34% 31% 35% 35% 32% 34% 34%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (360) (412) (221)  (315) (244) (448) (266) (161) (171) (195) (393)  (234)
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5F. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — Broke all time Stock Market Record again today. 135 times since my 2016 Election Win. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 24% 25% 10% 11% 31% 37% 30% 5% 17% 19%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 8% 13% 8%
OK 28% 23% 29% 26% 33% 34% 26% 22% 29% 30% 22% 27%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 20% 14% 15% 13% 14% 19% 16% 24%
Terrible 21% 22% 20% 22% 26% 29% 18% 15% 16% 38% 31% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (749) (463) (524) (209) (161) (420) (197) (661) (138) (122) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 5% 23% 55% 2% 63% 21% 30% 29% 20% 28% 27% 22%
Good 11% 6% 11% 19% 5% 19% 10% 12% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10%
OK 28% 28% 31% 22% 27% 16% 29% 27% 24% 34% 26% 25% 29%
Bad 16% 26% 15% 2% 26% 2% 17% 11% 14% 20% 16% 13% 17%
Terrible 21% 35% 20% 2% 40% 1% 23% 19% 19% 16% 19% 24% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (356) (409) (222) (312) (245) (444) (264) (162) (172) (193) (390) (232)

12



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — Thank you Franklin! https://t.co/ULMS2tl0zy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 18% 19% 11% 7% 22% 28% 22% 4% 16% 16%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 14% 6%
OK 22% 17% 26% 18% 27% 27% 23% 13% 24% 13% 18% 26%
Bad 18% 17% 17% 20% 20% 21% 18% 16% 18% 25% 13% 23%
Terrible 31% 34% 27% 35% 33% 33% 29% 31% 26% 49% 39% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (745) (459) (521) (206) (161) (418) (195) (655) (137) (121) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 16% 47% 1% 49% 16% 20% 25% 15% 17% 22% 16%
Good 10% 4% 10% 18% 3% 18% 9% 12% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11%
OK 22% 14% 30% 21% 11% 20% 22% 23% 19% 27% 23% 21% 21%
Bad 18% 27% 17% 9% 25% 8% 21% 16% 14% 22% 23% 14% 20%
Terrible 31% 52% 27% 6% 60% 5% 32% 28% 32% 27% 30% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (980)  (356)  (408)  (218)  (312)  (240) (442 (263) (159) (168) (194) (389)  (229)
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5H. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — (Edited video of Trump and Democratic debate) https://t.co/50a0iU92vl
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 19% 19% 9% 12% 24% 26% 23% 3% 15% 20%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 6% 11% 9% 12% 10% 6% 12% 3%
OK 30% 24% 33% 27% 41% 28% 27% 26% 30% 30% 26% 36%
Bad 17% 16% 16% 19% 18% 19% 18% 15% 17% 23% 14% 19%
Terrible 25% 27% 24% 26% 26% 30% 24% 21% 21% 39% 33% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (968) (732) (454) (514) (207) (159) (415) (187) (645) (135) (121) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 17% 46% 1% 50% 14% 25% 24% 17% 19% 21% 17%
Good 9% 6% 7% 17% 4% 18% 10% 12% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10%
OK 30% 22% 37% 29% 21% 24% 32% 27% 26% 31% 34% 28% 30%
Bad 17% 27% 17% 5% 26% 4% 21% 14% 12% 23% 15% 16% 17%
Terrible 25% 42% 22% 3% 47% 4% 24% 23% 29% 19% 24% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  102%

Unweighted N (968)  (350)  (401) (217)  (303)  (239) (437 (261) (158) (170) (190) (382)  (226)
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51. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — BIG thank you to Mac Thornberry (@MacTXPress) for a GREAT Defense Deal! Mac has been a champion
for our Military and Vets his whole career, and now he can add Space Force to his accomplishments. Look forward to another great defense bill
next year, Mac! @HASCRepublicans

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 21% 23% 9% 11% 29% 28% 27% 5% 16% 17%
Good 15% 15% 17% 14% 18% 13% 13% 20% 16% 12% 18% 11%
OK 28% 24% 29% 27% 33% 38% 24% 24% 28% 29% 24% 34%
Bad 14% 16% 12% 17% 13% 12% 16% 14% 14% 18% 16% 11%
Terrible 20% 19% 21% 20% 27% 26% 18% 14% 15% 36% 26% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (747) (461) (527) (207) (163) (419) (199) (662) (137) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 22% 5% 19% 52% 3% 57% 19% 27% 26% 19% 19% 27% 20%
Good 15% 9% 15% 26% 8% 24% 14% 19% 13% 17% 19% 14% 14%
OK 28% 30% 33% 17% 26% 16% 28% 26% 26% 36% 28% 26% 26%
Bad 14% 24% 12% 4% 29% 2% 16% 12% 16% 11% 15% 13% 19%
Terrible 20% 32% 21% 2% 34% 2% 22% 16% 19% 18% 19% 21% 21%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (357)  (408)  (223)  (310)  (245)  (445) (266) (161) (173) (194) (390)  (231)
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5J. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — Proud of @JimiInhofe’s tenacious Oklahoma spirit that got the NDAA done. Maybe the best yet because
it takes care of troops & establishes SPACE FORCE, which is 1st new branch since 1947 (Air Force). Another huge win for Jim’s legacy. To many
more! @SASCMajority

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 20% 22% 8% 13% 28% 26% 25% 5% 16% 16%
Good 14% 15% 16% 12% 12% 11% 13% 20% 15% 11% 16% 9%
OK 31% 26% 33% 29% 38% 40% 27% 25% 32% 32% 22% 38%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 16% 19% 11% 14% 15% 11% 24% 20% 20%
Terrible 19% 20% 19% 20% 24% 24% 19% 14% 17% 28% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (753) (468) (526) (210) (163) (423) (198) (665) (138) (123) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 21% 4% 18% 49% 3% 52% 20% 25% 24% 18% 17% 25% 20%
Good 14% 9% 13% 22% 7% 26% 11% 19% 15% 13% 18% 13% 13%
OK 31% 30% 36% 24% 26% 19% 32% 28% 26% 36% 34% 30% 26%
Bad 15% 23% 15% 2% 28% 1% 16% 14% 12% 14% 16% 12% 19%
Terrible 19% 34% 17% 2% 36% 2% 21% 15% 23% 19% 15% 20% 22%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (359)  (412) (223)  (315)  (246) (446) (266) (162) (173) (194) (392)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5K. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — My Administration pushed to include a big expansion to Veteran telehealth in the spending bill so that
the brave men and women who served our Country get the care they need. RuralProsperity
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 31% 35% 30% 32% 16% 19% 36% 43% 36% 10% 28% 22%
Good 16% 16% 16% 15% 18% 15% 14% 16% 16% 19% 14% 13%
OK 29% 27% 31% 27% 32% 35% 27% 25% 29% 32% 26% 33%
Bad 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 12% 8% 14%
Terrible 16% 14% 14% 17% 24% 22% 14% 6% 12% 26% 24% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995) (754) (467) (528) (207) (164) (424) (200) (666) (139) (123) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 31% 10% 29% 63% 6% 71% 28% 39% 33% 27% 35% 31% 29%
Good 16% 15% 14% 20% 16% 15% 14% 18% 19% 17% 14% 17% 15%
OK 29% 36% 33% 13% 39% 12% 31% 27% 24% 33% 29% 28% 28%
Bad 9% 13% 8% 3% 15% 1% 10% 6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 14%
Terrible 16% 25% 16% 1% 24% 1% 18% 11% 14% 17% 14% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (361) (411) (223) (315) (246) (448) (267) (162) (172) (195) (394) (234)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — Honored to finally put an end to the 'Widow’s Tax’ and ensure that our surviving military spouses receive
their full benefits. The spouses and families of our fallen heroes have suffered enough and WE must do everything in our power to ease the
burden.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 33% 37% 32% 33% 16% 18% 39% 48% 39% 11% 26% 21%
Good 14% 16% 14% 14% 14% 12% 13% 17% 14% 15% 11% 14%
OK 30% 26% 30% 29% 33% 43% 28% 20% 29% 36% 26% 33%
Bad 9% 7% 10% 8% 16% 7% 6% 8% 7% 12% 11% 14%
Terrible 15% 14% 14% 16% 20% 20% 15% 7% 11% 26% 25% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (752) (464) (531) (209) (163) (423) (200) (666) (139) (122) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 33% 11% 31% 67% 7% 74% 29% 41% 38% 29% 34% 34% 32%
Good 14% 17% 13% 13% 19% 12% 12% 19% 16% 14% 14% 15% 12%
OK 30% 35% 33% 16% 37% 13% 32% 24% 24% 34% 29% 28% 30%
Bad 9% 12% 9% 3% 13% 0% 10% 6% 7% 9% 8% 7% 12%
Terrible 15% 25% 15% 1% 24% 1% 16% 10% 15% 14% 14% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (361) (411) (223) (316) (244) (449) (264) (163) (173) (195) (393) (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — We will always provide for our Veterans and their mental health. | pushed Congress to provide $10 Billion
for Vet mental health, suicide prevention outreach, and funding for my PREVENTS Initiative to end Vet suicide. Congress responded. A big win
for our Vets!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 35% 28% 32% 16% 17% 37% 42% 37% 12% 19% 22%
Good 16% 17% 18% 14% 15% 15% 16% 18% 17% 17% 13% 13%
OK 29% 25% 30% 28% 36% 38% 24% 24% 27% 30% 33% 32%
Bad 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 8% 14% 12% 8%
Terrible 16% 15% 15% 17% 23% 21% 15% 8% 11% 28% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (750) (467) (526) (209) (161) (423) (200) (665) (138) (122) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 30% 10% 28% 63% 7% 70% 28% 36% 35% 29% 33% 31% 27%
Good 16% 16% 14% 19% 19% 15% 13% 20% 19% 12% 16% 18% 14%
OK 29% 33% 33% 14% 33% 13% 29% 26% 25% 33% 29% 25% 30%
Bad 9% 15% 9% 2% 16% 1% 11% 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 13%
Terrible 16% 25% 16% 2% 26% 1% 19% 10% 14% 15% 13% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 9% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (357)  (413)  (223)  (311)  (245) (447) (265) (163) (173) (194) (392)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — A total Witch Hunt! https://t.co/PEe35rewE9
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 19% 7% 12% 26% 27% 24% 2% 18% 17%
Good 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 13% 12% 5% 9% 5%
OK 19% 14% 23% 16% 28% 26% 16% 13% 20% 14% 18% 25%
Bad 13% 11% 10% 15% 13% 16% 12% 12% 11% 19% 11% 18%
Terrible 37% 41% 35% 40% 42% 38% 35% 35% 32% 61% 44% 35%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (753) (468) (529) (209) (163) (424) (201) (668) (139) (123) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 1% 17% 52% 1% 55% 18% 25% 23% 18% 17% 24% 18%
Good 10% 4% 9% 21% 2% 18% 9% 13% 12% 10% 15% 8% 10%
OK 19% 10% 26% 21% 8% 18% 20% 16% 19% 21% 19% 19% 20%
Bad 13% 18% 14% 5% 15% 6% 14% 12% 9% 14% 15% 11% 13%
Terrible 37% 67% 34% 2% 75% 3% 38% 34% 37% 37% 34% 38% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (361)  (412)  (224)  (314)  (246)  (449) (266) (162) (173) (196) (395)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — Last year | signed legislation that gives our Veterans CHOICE, through private providers, and at urgent
care facilities! Today we fully funded this $10 billion a year effort that gets our brave Veterans care quickly, and close to home.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 34% 28% 32% 16% 16% 37% 40% 36% 12% 19% 22%
Good 15% 16% 17% 13% 10% 16% 15% 19% 15% 13% 17% 12%
OK 28% 25% 28% 27% 35% 38% 25% 20% 26% 34% 27% 32%
Bad 11% 10% 12% 11% 14% 9% 9% 13% 10% 18% 13% 9%
Terrible 16% 15% 15% 17% 25% 21% 14% 7% 13% 23% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (753) (466) (530) (210) (164) (423) (199) (667) (138) (123) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 9% 28% 63% 6% 69% 28% 37% 30% 24% 33% 33% 26%
Good 15% 15% 14% 18% 15% 17% 12% 18% 21% 19% 14% 14% 14%
OK 28% 34% 31% 13% 33% 12% 29% 27% 22% 31% 30% 25% 29%
Bad 11% 16% 11% 5% 20% 1% 12% 8% 11% 9% 11% 9% 17%
Terrible 16% 26% 16% 1% 26% 0% 19% 10% 16% 17% 12% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (362)  (411)  (223)  (315)  (245) (449 (265) (163) (172) (195) (394)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — ’It’s time to put House Democrats on trial.” @IngrahamAngle
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 24% 23% 9% 15% 30% 33% 29% 3% 19% 20%
Good 7% 7% 9% 6% 11% 8% 5% 8% 8% 2% 9% 6%
OK 19% 13% 20% 17% 29% 22% 17% 9% 18% 13% 25% 24%
Bad 16% 14% 16% 17% 24% 18% 13% 13% 14% 26% 9% 29%
Terrible 34% 39% 31% 37% 27% 37% 36% 36% 31% 55% 37% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (755) (468) (530) (210) (164) (424) (200) (669) (139) (123) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 24% 1% 22% 58% 1% 62% 23% 26% 28% 23% 22% 26% 21%
Good 7% 4% 6% 14% 3% 11% 6% 9% 9% 10% 6% 7% 7%
OK 19% 8% 26% 20% 6% 18% 17% 19% 17% 14% 22% 18% 20%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 6% 18% 7% 19% 13% 11% 19% 20% 15% 15%
Terrible 34% 65% 27% 2% 73% 3% 35% 33% 35% 34% 30% 35% 37%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (362)  (412) (224)  (315)  (246)  (450) (267) (162) (173) (196) (394)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — To Our Incredible Federal Workforce: https://t.co/zlyXW834H5
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 23% 24% 13% 16% 28% 31% 28% 6% 19% 19%
Good 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 21% 19% 12% 11% 10%
OK 32% 30% 36% 29% 34% 40% 32% 25% 30% 41% 30% 39%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 13% 14% 10% 10% 12% 11% 1% 16% 10%
Terrible 16% 15% 15% 17% 23% 19% 15% 10% 12% 31% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (956) (721) (460) (496) (209) (159) (399) (189) (647) (126) (116) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 5% 21% 54% 3% 57% 20% 31% 26% 21% 25% 26% 19%
Good 16% 15% 16% 20% 13% 21% 15% 21% 22% 17% 19% 16% 16%
OK 32% 37% 36% 20% 38% 19% 34% 29% 27% 33% 32% 30% 35%
Bad 12% 16% 12% 5% 21% 1% 12% 9% 11% 11% 8% 11% 15%
Terrible 16% 27% 16% 2% 25% 1% 19% 11% 14% 17% 17% 16% 15%
Totals 9% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (956)  (341)  (396)  (219)  (298)  (236)  (424) (260) (159) (164) (191) (376)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets December 21, 2019 — To The Extraordinary Men and Women of the United States Military: https://t.co/luDyPVKgfY
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, December 21, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 32% 30% 29% 20% 15% 35% 38% 34% 11% 23% 28%
Good 14% 15% 13% 15% 9% 16% 13% 19% 15% 9% 14% 11%
OK 31% 28% 34% 27% 36% 43% 27% 24% 29% 41% 24% 39%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 13% 15% 9% 10% 12% 11% 12% 14% 10%
Terrible 15% 14% 13% 16% 20% 18% 14% 8% 11% 26% 25% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (752) (469) (524) (208) (162) (423) (200) (664) (139) (122) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 29% 7% 29% 61% 4% 68% 26% 36% 33% 27% 31% 31% 26%
Good 14% 13% 13% 18% 12% 16% 14% 18% 14% 14% 14% 15% 12%
OK 31% 38% 32% 19% 40% 14% 30% 26% 32% 34% 32% 28% 33%
Bad 11% 18% 12% 1% 21% 1% 13% 11% 8% 10% 9% 11% 15%
Terrible 15% 24% 14% 1% 23% 1% 17% 9% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (362) (408) (223) (316) (245) (446) (265) (162) (172) (195) (391) (235)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 32% 33% 26% 27% 29% 31% 30% 33% 9% 35% 27%
Inappropriate 55% 56% 51% 58% 52% 55% 55% 57% 52% 78% 50% 46%
Not sure 16% 12% 15% 16% 21% 16% 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (997) (755) (468) (529) (209) (163) (424) (201) (668) (139) (123) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 5% 31% 61% 4% 66% 26% 34% 37% 30% 27% 29% 32%
Inappropriate 55% 89% 48% 19% 91% 16% 57% 53% 54% 54% 58% 55% 52%
Not sure 16% 5% 21% 20% 5% 18% 17% 13% 10% 15% 15% 16% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (360) (413) (224) (316) (245) (449) (267) (162) (171) (195) (395) (236)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 39% 30% 28% 35% 37% 34% 38% 11% 35% 37%
No 50% 49% 46% 54% 47% 51% 50% 52% 46% 80% 47% 43%
Not sure 16% 12% 16% 16% 25% 14% 14% 14% 16% 9% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (991) (752) (466) (525) (207) (163) (421) (200) (665) (137) (123) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 14% 32% 65% 10% 72% 29% 39% 45% 33% 34% 33% 36%
No 50% 77% 48% 15% 81% 13% 55% 43% 44% 52% 53% 51% 45%
Not sure 16% 9% 20% 20% 9% 15% 16% 17% 11% 15% 13% 16% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (360)  (409)  (222)  (315)  (245)  (447) (266) (160) (170) (194) (393)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 21 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 21 - 23, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.297 to 4.589,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.474.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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